505073802 08/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5120558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS WULF	08/21/2018
DIRK WALDMANN	08/21/2018
MELANIE LINK	08/21/2018
HEINZ BOTSCHI	08/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MÜLLER MARTINI HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	SONNENBERGSTRASSE 13	
City:	HERGISWIL	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16118726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)217-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6787431125

Email: kommala.keovongphet@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP

945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06052.036US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KOMMALA KEOVONGPHET	
GNATURE: /Kommala Keovongphet/		
DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2018		

Total Attachments: 2

source=06052 036US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=06052 036US1 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046765 FRAME: 0976** 505073802

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Melanie LINK of Bad Mergentheim, Germany, and Heinz B	m, Germany, <u>Durk WALDWANN</u> of Bad Mergentneum, Germany ÖTSCHI of Mauren, Switzerland, (referred to collectively as the	
Assignor), has invented a certain improvement retaining to 1415. which said Assignor has caused an application for United State	THOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE THREAD-STITCHING is Letters Patent to be prepared,	,
[] said application having been filed in the Un and assigned Application No.	ited States Patent and Trademark Office on,	
[] said application having been filed under the, the United States of An	Patent Cooperation Treaty on, as Application No. serica being designated.	
hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring	G.AG. Sonnenbergstrasse 13, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, including id invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, eof;	g
paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is I to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongate to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said application, including any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any a powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or a patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues,	ation of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration are the continuous action of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration and acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfer entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said application and to said invention and any and all patents which may be grantions thereof; said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign any all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the right pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all stand prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoy	er on tec ns ints icl
	e request of said Assignee or said Assignee's successors or assigns, a d patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongation	
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent on sarcof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns,	
the power to insert on this assignment any identifying information	s, LLP, 945 East Paces Ferry Road NE, Suite 2000, Atlanta, GA 303: ion, including application number, and filing and execution dates, at may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of this document.	1116
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collective	ely referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be execute	ed
EXECUTED this 24 day of 465 65, 2018.		
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:	
Signature: Sand Name: Matthias WULF	Signature: White Kan 4 Name: Christian Gowler Address: Gollachweg 1 97243 Bleberehren	
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: Signature: Name: Signature: Si	

EXECUTED this 21 day of August, 2018.	
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Dirk WALDMANN	Signature: Which was Sanda Name: Christian Canter Address: Collachy 25 97243 Bleberghran
EXECUTED this 2/7 day of augus 4, 2018.	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Joseph Kuab Address: Raibackeaiste. 13 878 23 Lauda - Obackehoch
ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS:
Signature: Melanie LINK	Signature: Landa Landa Name: Christian Canter Address: Gollachweg 1 97243 Bieberehren
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Josef Kuub Address: Rathachtalstr. 3 879 22 Landa - Charlathach
EXECUTED this 24 day of August, 2018.	
ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Heinz BÖTSCHI	WITNESS: Signature:
	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Losef Rook Address: Balkachtalstv./3 37352 Loweds-Oberbaloch

2